Contents

Foreword by Amy C. Edmondson xvii
Foreword by George Halvorson xxi
Acknowledgments xxiii
Introduction xxvii
Chapter I A New Focus—A Different Way Forward 1
Chapter 2 A Perfect Storm for Change 13
Chapter 3 The Challenge of Collaboration 27
Chapter 4 The New Health Ecosystem Leader 35
Chapter 5 Leading for Collaborative Solutions 43
Chapter 6 Envision the Future 51
Chapter 7 Align Stakeholders 59
Chapter 8 Manage Boundaries and Obstacles 73
Chapter 9 Act and Learn 85
Chapter 10 Grasping the Opportunity for Meaningful
Change 95
Chapter 11 Developing Health Ecosystem Leaders 129
Final Word 159
About the Authors 161

This is an unedited proof.
Copying and distribution of this PDF is prohibited without written permission.
For permission, please contact Copyright Clearance Center at www.copyright.com.



Detailed Contents

Foreword by Amy C. Edmondson xvii
Foreword by George Halvorson xxi
Acknowledgments xxiii
Introduction xxvii
References xxxiii

Chapter 1 A New Focus—A Different Way Forward 1
A System Designed for a Different Time 1

The Ecosystem Needs Different Leadership 6

Case Study 6

Views on the Health Ecosystem 8

The Leadership Challenge 8

Key Takeaways 10

References 10

Chapter 2 A Perfect Storm for Change 13
The Numbers Are Too Big 13

The Social Determinants of Health 14

Four Tsunamis 18

Key Takeaways 25

References 25

Chapter 3 The Challenge of Collaboration 27
A Need That Can't Be Ignored 27

Xi

This is an unedited proof.
Copying and distribution of this PDF is prohibited without written permission.
For permission, please contact Copyright Clearance Center at www.copyright.com.



Xii

The Old Ways of Working are Gone
Bigger and Broader Challenges

Core Factors for Success

Key Takeaways

References

Chapter 4 The New Health Ecosystem Leader

New Strategies Require New Leadership
Capabilities

The Old Boundaries and Borders Are Gone

The New Type of Leader
Key Takeaways

References

Chapter 5 Leading for Collaborative Solutions

Finding Your Way Forward
An Introduction to HELM
Conclusion

Key Takeaways

References

Chapter 6  Envision the Future

Generate What-If Ideas and Solutions to
Achieve Optimal Goals

Iterate Ideas and Integrate Them with the
Thinking of Others

Develop and Advance a Vision and
Creative Solutions

Key Takeaways

References

Chapter 7 Align Stakeholders

Seek Connections with Others to Further
a Broad Purpose

Detailed Contents

This is an unedited proof.

Copying and distribution of this PDF is prohibited without written permission.

28
30
31
33
34

35

35
37
39
40
41

43
43
45
47
48
49

51

52

54

56
58
58

59

61

For permission, please contact Copyright Clearance Center at www.copyright.com.



Take Concrete Steps to Enable the Group to
Come Together and Build Relationships 65

Demonstrate a Respect for a Diversity

of Expertise, Perspectives, Interests,
and Values 67

Encourage Open Dialogue, Exchange
of Interests, Ideas, Expertise, and

Information Across Stakeholders 69
Key Takeaways 70
Reference 71
Chapter 8 Manage Boundaries and Obstacles 73
Supports Constructive Conflict 75
Focuses on Opportunity in the Face of
Disagreement 77
Resolves Tension 80
Key Takeaways 83
Chapter 9 Act and Learn 85
Plan Action Steps 86
Enact Concrete Steps 39
Act Despite Uncertainty 90
Use Feedback to Adapt the Next Steps and
Plans to Advance the Vision 91
Key Takeaways 92
Reference 93
Chapter 10 Grasping the Opportunity for Meaningful
Change 95
December 1: CHS Board and Executive
Leadership Retreat 96

January 2 (11 Months Prior to the
CHS Board and Executive
Leadership Retreat 100

Detailed Contents  xiii

This is an unedited proof.
Copying and distribution of this PDF is prohibited without written permission.
For permission, please contact Copyright Clearance Center at www.copyright.com.



Chapter 11

February 1: The Health Ecosystem
Leadership Conference

December 1: Back at the CHS Board and
Executive Leadership Retreat

March 1: Heather’s Meeting with Dan,
Vice President of Finance for WCH

March 2: WCH Senior Leadership Team
Meeting

May 1: First Meeting to Create the
Ecosystem Collaboration

December 1: Back at the CHS Board and
Executive Leadership Retreat

May 15: Adding Another Collaborator
to the Ecosystem

December 1: Back at the CHS Board and
Executive Leadership Retreat

June 1: Ecosystem Collaborative
Team Meeting

July 1: Ecosystem Collaborative Meeting

August—November: Ecosystem
Collaborative Team Meetings

December 1: Back at the CHS Board and
Executive Leadership Retreat

101

102

105

108

109

111

113

114

116
117

118

120

December 2: The Day After the CHS Board

and Executive Leadership Retreat

Reference

Developing Health Ecosystem Leaders

Making a Start

Leadership Capabilities in the Health
Ecosystem

Using This Chapter
Part 1: Envision the Future
Part 2: Align Stakeholders

xiv  Detailed Contents

Copying and distribution of this PDF is prohibited without written permission.

This is an unedited proof.

127
128

129
131

132
133
134
137

For permission, please contact Copyright Clearance Center at www.copyright.com.



Part 3: Manage Boundaries and Obstacles 142
Part 4: Act and Learn 145
Ensuring the Best Development Strategy 149

Measure Your Progress and

Continually Improve 152

Why Bother? 152

References 153

Suggested Readings 153

Final Word 159
About the Authors 161

Detailed Contents — xv

This is an unedited proof.
Copying and distribution of this PDF is prohibited without written permission.
For permission, please contact Copyright Clearance Center at www.copyright.com.





