Contents

Foreword by A	Amy C. Edmondson	xvii
Foreword by C	George Halvorson	xxi
Acknowledgme	ents	xxiii
Introduction		xxvii
Chapter 1	A New Focus—A Different Way Forward	1
Chapter 2	A Perfect Storm for Change	13
Chapter 3	The Challenge of Collaboration	27
Chapter 4	The New Health Ecosystem Leader	35
Chapter 5	Leading for Collaborative Solutions	43
Chapter 6	Envision the Future	51
Chapter 7	Align Stakeholders	59
Chapter 8	Manage Boundaries and Obstacles	73
Chapter 9	Act and Learn	85
Chapter 10	Grasping the Opportunity for Meaningful	0.5
	Change	95
Chapter 11	Developing Health Ecosystem Leaders	129
Final Word		159
About the Authors		161

Detailed Contents

Foreword by A	Amy C. Edmondson	xvii
Foreword by C	George Halvorson	xxi
Acknowledgm	ents	xxiii
Introduction		xxvii
	References	xxxiii
Chapter 1	A New Focus—A Different Way Forward	1
	A System Designed for a Different Time	1
	The Ecosystem Needs Different Leadersh	ip 6
	Case Study	6
	Views on the Health Ecosystem	8
	The Leadership Challenge	8
	Key Takeaways	10
	References	10
Chapter 2	A Perfect Storm for Change	13
	The Numbers Are Too Big	13
	The Social Determinants of Health	14
	Four Tsunamis	18
	Key Takeaways	25
	References	25
Chapter 3	The Challenge of Collaboration	27
	A Need That Can't Be Ignored	27

	The Old Ways of Working are Gone	28
	Bigger and Broader Challenges	30
	Core Factors for Success	31
	Key Takeaways	33
	References	34
Chapter 4	The New Health Ecosystem Leader	35
	New Strategies Require New Leadership Capabilities	35
	The Old Boundaries and Borders Are Gone	37
	The New Type of Leader	39
	Key Takeaways	40
	References	41
Chapter 5	Leading for Collaborative Solutions	43
	Finding Your Way Forward	43
	An Introduction to HELM	45
	Conclusion	47
	Key Takeaways	48
	References	49
Chapter 6	Envision the Future	51
	Generate What-If Ideas and Solutions to Achieve Optimal Goals	52
	Iterate Ideas and Integrate Them with the Thinking of Others	54
	Develop and Advance a Vision and Creative Solutions	56
	Key Takeaways	58
	References	58
Chapter 7	Align Stakeholders	59
-	Seek Connections with Others to Further a Broad Purpose	61

	Take Concrete Steps to Enable the Group to Come Together and Build Relationships	o 65
	Demonstrate a Respect for a Diversity of Expertise, Perspectives, Interests, and Values	67
	Encourage Open Dialogue, Exchange of Interests, Ideas, Expertise, and	60
	Information Across Stakeholders	69
	Key Takeaways	70
	Reference	71
Chapter 8	Manage Boundaries and Obstacles	73
	Supports Constructive Conflict	75
	Focuses on Opportunity in the Face of Disagreement	77
	Resolves Tension	80
	Key Takeaways	83
Chapter 9	Act and Learn	85
	Plan Action Steps	86
	Enact Concrete Steps	89
	Act Despite Uncertainty	90
	Use Feedback to Adapt the Next Steps and Plans to Advance the Vision	91
	Key Takeaways	92
	Reference	93
Chapter 10	Grasping the Opportunity for Meaningful	, 0
Chapter 10	Change	95
	December 1: CHS Board and Executive Leadership Retreat	96
	January 2 (11 Months Prior to the CHS Board and Executive	
	Leadership Retreat	100

	February 1: The Health Ecosystem Leadership Conference	101
	December 1: Back at the CHS Board and Executive Leadership Retreat	102
	March 1: Heather's Meeting with Dan, Vice President of Finance for WCH	105
	March 2: WCH Senior Leadership Team Meeting	108
	May 1: First Meeting to Create the Ecosystem Collaboration	109
	December 1: Back at the CHS Board and Executive Leadership Retreat	111
	May 15: Adding Another Collaborator to the Ecosystem	113
	December 1: Back at the CHS Board and Executive Leadership Retreat	114
	June 1: Ecosystem Collaborative Team Meeting	116
	July 1: Ecosystem Collaborative Meeting	117
	August–November: Ecosystem Collaborative Team Meetings	118
	December 1: Back at the CHS Board and Executive Leadership Retreat	120
	December 2: The Day After the CHS Boar	rd
	and Executive Leadership Retreat	127
	Reference	128
Chapter 11	Developing Health Ecosystem Leaders	129
	Making a Start	131
	Leadership Capabilities in the Health	
	Ecosystem	132
	Using This Chapter	133
	Part 1: Envision the Future	134
	Part 2: Align Stakeholders	137

	Part 3: Manage Boundaries and Obstacles	142
	Part 4: Act and Learn	145
	Ensuring the Best Development Strategy	149
	Measure Your Progress and	
	Continually Improve	152
	Why Bother?	152
	References	153
	Suggested Readings	153
Final Word		159
About the Authors		161